Edgar Filing: INFINERA CORP - Form 4

INFINERA Form 4	CORP										
January 29,	2015										
FORM	ЛЛ	статес с	ECURITIES .	AND EV	CILA	NCE CO	MMISSION		PROVAL		
	UNITED	SIAIESS	Washington			INGE CU	JMIMI55ION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check this box if no longer								Expires:	January 31, 2005		
subject to Section 16. Form 4 or				BENEF RITIES	ICIA	AL OWN	ERSHIP OF	Estimated a burden hour response	verage		
Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	ons Section 17(a) of the Pu	ction 16(a) of t blic Utility Ho the Investmen	lding Cor	npan	y Act of 1	935 or Section		0.0		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
REDFIELD CARL Symbol			ymbol	I.				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
			Date of Earliest 7	e of Earliest Transaction				(Check all applicable)			
C/O INFIN CORPORA COURT	IERA ATION, 140 CASI	0	/onth/Day/Year) 1/27/2015			_	_X_ Director Officer (give ti pelow)		Owner r (specify		
	(Street)		If Amendment, D led(Month/Day/Yes	-	al	A	5. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Or	ne Reporting Per	son		
SUNNYVA	ALE, CA 94089					Ē	Form filed by Mo Person	ore than One Rej	porting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-	Derivative	Secu	rities Acqui	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code Year) (Instr. 8)	omr Dispos (Instr. 3, 4	ed of (4 and 5 (A) or	5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	OwnershipIndirectForm:BenefitDirect (D)Owner	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
_			Code V	Amount	(D)	Price			See		
Common Stock	01/27/2015		М	50,000	А	\$ 7.45	79,439	Ι	Footnote		
Common Stock	01/27/2015		S <u>(2)</u>	50,000	D	\$ 16.5175 (<u>3)</u>	29,439	Ι	See Footnote (1)		
Common Stock							39,562	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Edgar Filing: INFINERA CORP - Form 4

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amour Underlying Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sh
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 13					(4)	06/06/2017	Common Stock	12,5
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 13.16					<u>(4)</u>	05/13/2018	Common Stock	12,5
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 7.45	01/27/2015		М	50,000	<u>(4)</u>	08/10/2019	Common Stock	50,0
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 7.55					<u>(4)</u>	05/19/2020	Common Stock	14,5
Non-Qualified Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 7.25					(4)	05/18/2021	Common Stock	17,6
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(5)</u>					(6)	(6)	Common Stock	19,(

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
REDFIELD CARL							
C/O INFINERA CORPORATION	x						
140 CASPIAN COURT	Λ						

SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

Signatures

/s/ Michael Post, by Power of Attorney

01/29/2015

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These shares are held directly by The Carl Redfield Trust 2000 dated 10/18/00, for which Mr. Redfield serves as trustee.
- (2) This sale was made in connection with Mr. Redfield's Rule 10b5-1 Trading Plan, which was adopted on May 28, 2014.
- This price represents the weighted average sale price of the shares sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$16.25 to \$16.72(3) per share. Upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, Infinera Corporation (the "Company") or a security holder of the Company, Mr. Redfield will provide full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- (4) This option is fully vested.
- (5) Each restricted stock unit ("RSU") represents a contingent right to receive one share of common stock of the Company.
- (6) These RSUs fully vest on the earlier of the date of the Company's next annual meeting of stockholders or the one-year anniversary of the date of grant, subject to Mr. Redfield's continued service to the Company.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.